Lakeland Joint School District #272

Brook Cunningham, Human Resources Director

15506 N. Washington Street, Rathdrum, Idaho 83858

208/687-0431, ext. 1104
bcunningham@lakeland272.org ~

web.lakeland272.org

LJSD Vision: A community committed to academic excellence ... dedicated to student success.

Amelia Kaplan
Chris Ward
Lindsey Entel
Caelyn Caulfield
Trenton Goucher
Brian Barnes
Alyssa Aragon
Joie-Lyn Shepard
Robert Curry
Leanna Newman
Stephanie Mills

Steve Dion
Vandelle Dowell
Kathelyn Fuller
Linde Heckler
Casi Lupinacci
Cort Milks
Laura Ochoa
Traci Schultz
Wendy Wutzke

02.18.2025
02.18.2025
02.26.2025
02.26.2025
03.10.2025
02.18.2025
02.18.2025
02.18.2025
02.18.2025
02.24.2025
02.24.2025

06.30.2025
03.14.2025
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
03.12.2025
End of 2024-25 SY
03.07.2025
02.21.2025

Asst. Track Coach
Asst. Track Coach
Asst. Softball Coach
Asst. Softball Coach

Head Girls' Soccer Coach

Guest Teacher
Guest Teacher
Guest Teacher
Guest Teacher
Guest Teacher
Guest Teacher

Head Custodian
School Clerical
Sped Teacher
Principal's Asst.
Counselor

Events Coord. / Custodian

3rd Grade
Library Lead
Title Para

LHS
LHS
LHS
LHS
THS
Various Locations

Various Locations
Various Locations
Various Locations
Various Locations
Various Locations

Previous Teacher at LHS

Current Classified Staff and Basketball Coach
Previous Asst. Coach and Interim Head Coach

Previous LHS Classified Employee & Coach

William Arterbury
Bert Thoreson
Susan Durtschi
Linda Masterson
Brian Kluss
Christine Anderson
Mike Anderson
Rick Anderson
Marjean Bell

11.22.2024

End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
06.30.2025

End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY

School Bus Driver
Lead Mechanic
Bus Driver

SPED Para

Math & Physics Teacher / Coach

Project Lead
Biology Teacher
History Teacher
Library Lead

Transportation
Transportation
Transportation
TLE

THS

Facilities

THS

LHS

SLE



Janice Bitner

Kim Busby

Mary Conrath
Dawn Cordes
Alaina Donart
Jacqui Dodd-Duran
Shelly Engle
Janice Judd
Patricia Reed

Terry Rettstatt

Ana Vazquez Schnepf
Vance Rice

Nancy Bunch

Jeri McDevitt

End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY
November 2025

End of 2024-25 SY
End of 2024-25 SY

SPED Para

Math Teacher

ALP Teacher
Administrative Assistant
3rd Grade Teacher
FFA Teacher

Para

Custodian

Bus Driver
Custodian
Principal

Head Custodian
Bus Aide

3rd Grade Teacher

AE

LHS

BKE

LMS

GE

THS

BKE

THS
Transportation
TMS

JBE

JBE
Transportation
TLE

22

37

34
27
21
10
37
16
34
18
18
33



