Lakeland Joint School District #272

Brook Cunningham, Human Resources Director 15506 N. Washington Street, Rathdrum, Idaho 83858 208/687-0431, ext. 1104 bcunningham@lakeland272.org ~ web.lakeland272.org



LJSD Vision: A community committed to academic excellence ... dedicated to student success.

NAME	RECOMMENDATION DATE	POSITION	BUILDING	NOTES
Amelia Kaplan	02.18.2025	Asst. Track Coach	LHS	
Chris Ward	02.18.2025	Asst. Track Coach	LHS	Previous Teacher at LHS
Lindsey Entel	02.26.2025	Asst. Softball Coach	LHS	
Caelyn Caulfield	02.26.2025	Asst. Softball Coach	LHS	Current Classified Staff and Basketball Coach
Trenton Goucher	03.10.2025	Head Girls' Soccer Coach	THS	Previous Asst. Coach and Interim Head Coach
Brian Barnes	02.18.2025	Guest Teacher	Various Locations	
Alyssa Aragon	02.18.2025	Guest Teacher	Various Locations	
Joie-Lyn Shepard	02.18.2025	Guest Teacher	Various Locations	
Robert Curry	02.18.2025	Guest Teacher	Various Locations	Previous LHS Classified Employee & Coach
Leanna Newman	02.24.2025	Guest Teacher	Various Locations	
Stephanie Mills	02.24.2025	Guest Teacher	Various Locations	
NAME	RESIGNATION DATE	POSITION	BUILDING	
Steve Dion	06.30.2025	Head Custodian	SLE	
Vandelle Dowell	03.14.2025	School Clerical	GE	
Kathelyn Fuller	End of 2024-25 SY	Sped Teacher	THS	
Linde Heckler	End of 2024-25 SY	Principal's Asst.	JBE	
Casi Lupinacci	End of 2024-25 SY	Counselor	THS	
Cort Milks	03.12.2025	Events Coord. / Custodian	LHS	
Laura Ochoa	End of 2024-25 SY	3rd Grade	GE	
Traci Schultz	03.07.2025	Library Lead	THS	
Wendy Wutzke	02.21.2025	Title Para	JBE	
NAME	RETIREMENT DATE	POSITION	BUILDING	YEARS OF SERVICE
William Arterbury	11.22.2024	School Bus Driver	Transportation	15
Bert Thoreson	End of 2024-25 SY	Lead Mechanic	Transportation	22
Susan Durtschi	End of 2024-25 SY	Bus Driver	Transportation	33
Linda Masterson	End of 2024-25 SY	SPED Para	TLE	11
Brian Kluss	End of 2024-25 SY	Math & Physics Teacher / Coach	THS	26
Christine Anderson	06.30.2025	Project Lead	Facilities	20
Mike Anderson	End of 2024-25 SY	Biology Teacher	THS	31
Rick Anderson	End of 2024-25 SY	History Teacher	LHS	23
Marjean Bell	End of 2024-25 SY	Library Lead	SLE	20

Janice Bitner	End of 2024-25 SY	SPED Para	AE	22	
Kim Busby	End of 2024-25 SY	Math Teacher	LHS	2	
Mary Conrath	End of 2024-25 SY	ALP Teacher	BKE	37	
Dawn Cordes	End of 2024-25 SY	Administrative Assistant	LMS	1	
Alaina Donart	End of 2024-25 SY	3rd Grade Teacher	GE	34	
Jacqui Dodd-Duran	End of 2024-25 SY	FFA Teacher	THS	27	
Shelly Engle	End of 2024-25 SY	Para	BKE	21	
Janice Judd	End of 2024-25 SY	Custodian	THS	10	
Patricia Reed	End of 2024-25 SY	Bus Driver	Transportation	37	
Terry Rettstatt	End of 2024-25 SY	Custodian	TMS	16	
Ana Vazquez Schnepf	End of 2024-25 SY	Principal	JBE	34	
Vance Rice	November 2025	Head Custodian	JBE	18	
Nancy Bunch	End of 2024-25 SY	Bus Aide	Transportation	18	
Jeri McDevitt	End of 2024-25 SY	3rd Grade Teacher	TLE	33	